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1. a} Your Name

Mark Bowen

2. b) What organisation do you represent (if any)?
Mark Bowen Caricatures

3. ¢) E-maii address:

Lt

4, d) Please tick the box below that best describes you as a respondent to this consultation
Street Trader
L am also a pediar

1. Question 1: Do you agree with the proposed repeal of the Pedlars Acts 1871 and 1881 UK- wide? {Consultation document page
15)

No

2. Question 1.1: If you are a police force: i) What is the approximate annual cost of administering the pedlar certification scheme?
if} What impacts would repeal of the Acts have in terms of cost, time and/ or other factors? (Consultation document page 15)

No Response

3. Question 1.2: If you are a pedlar: What do you consider are the impacts of repeal, both in terms of costs, time, and/or any other
factors? {Consultation document page 158)

| feel that repeal of the licence will make it difficult if not impossible to continue my work as a pedlar. This is because
without a licence how would my work be regulated, who then would provide me with a alternative licence, would | need a
different licence to carry on with my work, may bee the new licensing autherities would not wish to provide me with a
licence.

4. Question 1.3: Do you consider that repeal would have an impact on any other organisation, individual or group? If so, please
provide defails of that organisation etec and what you consider the impacts on them would be. {Consultation document page 15)

Qrganisation
Individual
Group

I am convinced that many people who work under a street traders licence would be at risk of loosing their livelihood.
Some councils who have persuaded pedlars to take up the street traders licence instead of using a pedlars licence will
then be able to get rid of the street traders licence or make the terms of the street traders licence so unworkable without
the risk of the street traders returning to working under a pedlars licence, thus destroying the livelihood of many pediars
and many street traders.

1. Question 2: Do you agree with our proposed new definition of a pediar for the purposes of the pedlar exemption from the
"national” street trading regime in England and Wales? Piease fully explain your reasons for agreeing or disagreeing with any
element of the proposed definition. (Consultation document page 18)

No Response
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2. Question 3: If you are a local authority, do you envisage that there might be circumstances in which you woutd be able to
designate a street as a licence/ consent street in relation to established traders but not in relation to temporary traders?
(Consultation document Page 18)

i
z
W

No Response

3. Question 4: Do you agree that only one photo needs to be submitted with street trading applications which are made
electronically? {Consultation document page 19)

No Response

4. Question 5: Do you agree with this proposal to replace this mandatory refusal around? If not, please explain why you do not
think that the 1933 Act provides adequate protection and why the minimum age requirement of 17 needs to be retained.
{Consultation document page 20)

Mo Response

§. Question 5.1: If you are a local authority, can you indicate the approximate number of those applications you would expect to
be made from those under 17 years of age? Consultation document page 20)

No Response

6. Question 6: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance on the circumstances in which the discretionary grounds in 3(6) {a),
{d), (e) and {f) can be used? (Consultation document page 20}

Mo Response

7. Question 7: Do you think there are any circumstances in which the existing paragraph 3(6)(b) ground could be used compatibly
with the Directive and, if so, please give reasons? {Consultation document page 21)

No Response

8. Question 7.1: Do you consider that it is necessary to insert a new replacement "suitabifity” refusal ground into paragraph 3(6)?
{(Consultation document page 21}

Mo Response

9. Question 7.2: In relation fo this new ground, can you tell us: (i) in what circumstances you would use this ground and how
often? (ii) Whether this ground would produce costs on you as a local authority, or on you as a business and what these cosis
are likely to be? {Consultation document page 21)

No Response

10. Question 7.3: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance on the circumstances in which this replacement ground could be
used? (Consuitation document page 22}

Mo Response

11. Question 8: Do you think there are any circumstances in which either of these grounds could be used compatibly with the
Directive in relation to temporary traders? (Consultation document page 22)

No Response

12. Question 8.1: Do you think it would be preferable to pursue cur proposed approach of expressly preventing the grounds from
being used in relation to temporary traders or to repeal the grounds completely? {Consultation document page 22)

No Response

13. Question 8.2: Will local authorities continue to use these grounds in relation to established traders? (Consultation document
page 23}

No Response

14. Question 8.3: Do you foresee any difficuities with our proposals to limit the circumstances in which these grounds can be
used in relation to established traders? {Consultation document page 23)

https://www.surveymonkey.com/st_detail.aspx?sm=2VUdsWImAUKkU... 13/03/2013



. Results Page 3 of 4

. No Response

15. Question 9: Do you foresee any problem resulting from the proposed repeal of paragraph 3(8) of Schedule 4 to the LG(MP)A?
(Consultation document page 23}

No Response

16. Question 9.1: Do you agree with our assumption that those who may benefit from this provision are more likely to be UK
nationals than nationals of other Member States? (Consultation document page 23)

Mo Response

17. Question 10: Do you foresee any problems with our proposal to give local authorities flexibility to grant licences for longer
than 12 months or indefinitely? (Consultation document page 24)

No Response

18. Question 10.1: If you are a local authority can you further tell us: Whether lengthening the duration of licences would have a
positive, negative or neutral impact on the ability of new street traders to obtain licences to trade in your licence streets?
{Consultation document page 24)

No Response

19. Question 10.2: if you are a local authority can you further tefl us: {i) Whether you are likely to issue licences for more than a 12
month period of indefinitely? (i) If you are likely to issue licences for a defined period which is longer than 12 months, what
period you are likely to choose? {Consultation document page 24)

No Response

20. Question 11: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance as to how the PSR may affect a local authority’s ability to use some
or ali of the revocation grounds contained in paragraphs 5{1){a) to {¢) in relation to established traders/temporary traders?
(Consultation document page 25)

No Response

21. Question 11.1: Do you think there are circumstances in which the paragraph 5(1)(d) ground could be used compatibly with the
Directive in relation to temporary traders? {Consultation document page 25)

No Response

22. Question 11.2: Do you think it would be preferable to pursue our proposed approach of expressly preventing that ground from
being used in relation to temporary traders or to repeal the ground completely? Wil local authorities continue to use that ground
in refation to established traders? (Consultation document page 25}

Mo Response

23. Question 11.3: Do you foresee any difficulties with our proposals to limit the circumstances in which that ground can be used
in relation to established traders? (Consultation document page 25)

No Response

24. Question 12: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals - (i) To disapply regulation 19(5) of the PSR where a mandatory
ground for refusal of the application exists; or (i} To leave it to local authorities to decide whether to put arrangements in place to
disapply regulation 19(6) in other circumstances, or to specify what conditions will automatically attach to a licence which is
deemed to have been granted under regulation 19(5)? Please give reasons for your views. (Consultation document page 26)

No Response

25. Question 13: Do you foresee any problems with cur proposals to aliow local authorities to relax the prohibition in paragraph 7
(7) in its entirety where appropriate? (Consultation document page 27)

No Response

26. Question 14: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals to amend paragraph 10(1){d)? {Consultation document page
27)

https://www.surveymonkey.com/sr_detail.aspx?sm=2VUdsWImAUKU... 13/03/2013



Survey Results Paée:

No Response

1. Question 15: Please can local authorities tell us about any other local Acts regulating street trading which are not listed at
Annex B of the consultation document {or any other Acts listed in Annex B which have in fact been repealed). (Consultation
document page 29)

No Response

2. Question 15.1: Please can local authorities tell us- (a) Whether, having screened your locai street trading Acts for compliance
with the Directive, amendments /repeals need to be made to that legislation; (b} If such amendments/repeals are needed whether
you wish us to include them in our regulations. (Consultation document page 29)

No Response

3. Question 16: Please can local authorities tell us- {i} what consequential amendments are needed to the provisions fisted in
Annex C as a result of the repeal of the Pedlars Acts (and provide appropriately drafted provisions); (ii) whether any
consequential amendments are needed to other provisions of Local Acts as a result of the repeal of the Pedlars Acts {and, if so,
provide appropriately drafted provisions); (iii) if any of the provisions listed in Annex C are no [onger in force. (Consultation
document page 31)

No Response

4. Question 17: Please can local authorities teil us- (i} What consequential amendments are required to the provisions of local
acts listed at paragraph 1.73 as a result of our proposed amendments to Schedule 4 to the LG(MPJA, and provide apprepriately
drafted provisions? (if) Whether (and, if so, what) consequential amendments are required to any other provisions of local Acts
as a result of our proposed amendments to schedule 4 to the LG(MP}A (and again provide appropriately drafted provisions)?
(Consultation document page 32)

No Response

5. Do you have any other comments that might aid the consuliation process as a whole? Please use this space for any general
comments that you may have, commenis on the layout of this consultation would also be welcomed.

No Response
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1. a) Your Name

Mark Bowen

2. b) What organisation do you represent (if any)?
Mark Bowen Caricatures

3. ¢) E-mail address:

ooy

4, d) Please tick the box below that best describes you as a respondent to this consultation
Micro business {up to 9 staff)

1. Question 1: Do you agree with the proposed repeal of the Pedlars Acts 1871 and 1881 UK- wide? {(Consultation document page
18)

No

[ believe the proposed repeal of the Pedlars Acts and the cultural identity and profession of pedlary. | alsc belive that
changes to the LG{MP)A, (3(8) of Schedule 4 just as one example) would take away many of the benifits of ALL street
traders in the U.K. no matter what part of the word they were originally from. The remaining consultation guestions are
unreasonably biased and irrelevant to stakehoider pedlars. | urge the Secretary of State to call-in URN12/605 and
URN12/806 and engage in stakeholders Third Option Policy with its national legislative amendments. HMG admits that it
does not have a clear understanding of the national picture and by such admissions rules itself incompeient to draft
national legislation.

2. Question 1.1: If you are a police force: i) What is the approximate annual cost of administering the pedlar certification scheme?
ii) What impacts would repeal of the Acts have in terms of cost, time and/ or other factors? (Consultation document page 156)

No Response

3. Question 1.2: If you are a pedlar: What do you consider are the impacts of repeal, both in terms of costs, time, and/or any other
factors? {Consultation document page 15)

No Response

4. Question 1.3: Do you consider that repeal would have an impact on any other organisation, individual or group? If so, please
provide details of that organisation etc and what you consider the impacts on them would be. {Consultation document page 15)

No Resnponse

1. Question 2: Do you agree with our proposed new definition of a pedlar for the purposes of the pedlar exemption from the
"national” street trading regime in England and Wales? Please fully explain your reasons for agreeing or disagreeing with any
element of the proposed definition. (Consultation document page 18)

No Response

2. Question 3: if you are a local authority, do you envisage that there might be circumstances in which you would be able to
designate a street as a licence/ consent street in relation to established traders but not in relation to temporary traders?
(Consultation document Page 18)

No Response
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3. Question 4: Do you agree that only one photo needs to be submitted with street trading applications which are made
electronically? (Consultation document page 19)

No Response

4. Question 5: Do you agree with this proposal to replace this mandatory refusal ground? If not, please explain why you do not
think that the 1933 Act provides adequate protection and why the minimum age requirement of 17 needs to be retained.
(Consultation document page 20)

Mo Response

5. Question 5.1: if you are a local authority, can you indicate the approximate number of those applications you would expect to
he made from those under 17 years of age? Consultation document page 20)

No Response

6. Question 6: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance on the circumstances in which the discretionary grounds in 3{6) {a),
(d), (e) and (f) can be used? {Consultation document page 20)

Mo Response

7. Question 7: Do you think there are any circumstances in which the existing paragraph 3(6){b) ground could be used compatibly
with the Directive and, if so, please give reasons? (Consultation document page 21)

No Response

8. Question 7.1: Do you consider that it is necessary to insert a new replacement "suitability” refusal ground into paragraph 3(6)?
{Gonsultation decument page 21)

Mo Response

9. Question 7.2: In relation fo this new ground, can you teli us; (i} In what circumstances you would use this ground and how
often? (ii}) Whether this ground would produce costs on you as a local authority, or on you as a business and what these cosis
are likely to be? {Consultation document page 21)

No Response

10. Question 7.3: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance on the circumstances in which this replacement ground could be
used? {Consultation document page 22)

Mo Response

11. Question 8: Do you think there are any circumstances in which either of these grounds could be used compatibly with the
Directive in relation to temporary traders? (Consultation document page 22)

No Response

12. Question 8.1: Do you think it would be preferable to pursue our proposed approach of expressly preventing the grounds from
being used in relation to temporary traders or to repeal the grounds completely? (Consultation document page 22)

No Response

13. Question 8.2: Will local authorities continue to use these grounds in relation to established traders? (Consuitation document
page 23)

No Response

14. Question 8.3: Do you foresee any difficulties with ocur proposals to fimit the circumstances in which these grounds can be
used in relation to established traders? (Consultation document page 23)

No Response

15. Question 9: Do you foresee any problem resulting from the proposed repeal of paragraph 3(8} of Schedule 4 to the LG{MP)A?
{Consultation document page 23)

No Response
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16. Question 9.1: Do you agree with our assumption that those who may benefit from this provision are more likely to be UK
nationals than nationais of other Member States? {Consuitation document page 23)

Mo Response

17. Question 10: Do you foresee any problems with our proposal {o give local authorities flexibility to grant licences for longer
than 12 months or indefinitely? {Consultation document page 24)

No Response

18. Question 10.1: If you are a local authority can you further telf us: Whether lengthening the duration of licences would have a
positive, negafive or neutral impact on the ability of new street traders to obtain licences to trade in your licence streets?
{Consultation document page 24)

No Response

19. Question 10.2: If you are a local authority can you further tell us: (i) Whether you are likely to issue licences for more thana 12
month period of indefinitely? (ii) If you are likely to issue licences for a defined period which is longer than 12 months, what
period you are likely to choose? (Consultation document page 24)

No Response

20. Question 11: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance as to how the PSR may affect a local authority’s ability to use some
or all of the revocation grounds contained in paragraphs 5(1)(a) to (c) in refation to established traders/temporary traders?
{Consuitation document page 25}

No Response

21, Question 11.1: Do you think there are circumstances in which the paragraph 5(1){d) ground could be used compatibly with the
Directive in relation to temporary traders? {Consultation document page 25)

No Response

22. Question 11.2: Do you think it would be preferable to pursue our proposed approach of expressly preventing that ground from
being used in refation to temporary traders or to repeal the ground completely? Will local authorities continue to use that ground
in relation fo esfablished traders? (Consultation document page 25)

No Response

23. Question 11.3: Do you foresee any difficulties with our proposals to limit the circumstances in which that ground can be used
in relation to estabiished traders? {Consultation document page 25)

No Response

24. Question 12: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals - {i) To disapply regulation 19(5) of the PSR where a mandatory
ground for refusal of the application exists; or (ii) To leave it to local authorities to decide whether to put arrangements in place to
disapply regulation 18(5) in other circumstances, or to specify what conditions will automatically attach to a licence which is
deemed to have been granted under regulation 19(5)? Please give reasons for your views. (Consultation document page 26)

No Response

25. Question 13: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals to allow local authorities to relax the prohibition in paragraph 7
(7) in its entirety where appropriate? {Consuitation document page 27}

Mo Response

26. Question 14: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals to amend paragraph 10({1)(d)? (Consuitation document page
27)

No Response

1. Question 15: Please can local authorities tell us about any other local Acts regulating street trading which are not listed at
Annex B of the consultation document (or any other Acts listed in Annex B which have in fact been repealed). (Consultation
document page 29)

No Response

https://www.surveymonkey.com/sr_detail.aspx?sm=ZVUdsWImAUkU... 16/04/2013



Survey Results Page 4 of 4

2. Question 15.1: Please can local authorities telt us- (2) Whether, having screened your local street trading Acts for compliance
with the Directive, amendments /repeals need to be made to that legislation; {b) If such amendments/repeals are needed whether
you wish us to include them in our regulations. (Consultation document page 29}

No Response

3. Question 16: Please can local authorities tell us- (i) what consequential amendments are needed to the provisions listed in
Annex C as a result of the repeal of the Pedlars Acts (and provide appropriately drafted provisions); {ii) whether any
consequential amendments are needed to other provisions of Local Acts as a result of the repeal of the Pedlars Acts {and, if so,
provide apprepriately drafted provisions); (iif} if any of the provisions listed in Annex C are no longer in force. {Consultation
document page 31)

No Response

4. Question 17: Please can local authotities tell us- (i} What consequential amendments are required to the provisions of local
acts listed at paragraph 1.73 as a result of our proposed amendments to Schedule 4 to the LG(MP}A, and provide appropriately
drafted provisions? (ii) Whether (and, if so, what) consequential amendments are required to any other provisions of local Acts
as a result of our proposed amendments to schedule 4 to the LG(MP}A (and again provide appropriately drafted provisions)?
{Consultation document page 32)

Mo Response

5. Bo you have any other comments that might aid the consultation process as a whole? Please use this space for any general
comments that you may have, comments on the layout of this consuitation would also be welcomed.

Mo Response
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